
May 13, 2020 

Dear Sir / Ma’am, 

Sub: Q4FY20 and FY20 Audited Financial Results - Newspaper advertisement 

In continuation to our letter dated Tuesday, May 12, 2020 with regards to Audited 
Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the fourth quarter and financial 
year ended March 31, 2020, please find enclosed herewith copies of the 
advertisements published as follows: 

a) Economic Times (English and Gujarati - Mumbai Edition) issue dated May 13,
2020 

b) Financial Express (English - All India Edition) issue dated May 13, 2020
c) Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi - Mumbai Edition) issue dated May 13, 2020

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company’s website 
i.e. www.bluestarindia.com 

This is for your information and records. 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 
For Blue Star Limited  

Vijay Devadiga 
Company Secretary 
Encl: a/a 

\\172.16.31.16\Legal and Secretarial Documents\(01) Blue Star Limited\2019-20\Stock Exchange Compliances\Regulation 47 - Newspaper Advertisement/Q4-
Adv13052020 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400 001 

BSE Scrip Code: 500067 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai – 400 051 

NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2020 

FINANCIAL EXPRESS coM PAN 1 Es a 

BLUE STAR LIMITED BWESTAR 

RftisteNCI Office: Klsturi Build ngs. Mo!Mn T Advini 0\owlc. 
.limsh!dJI T~ti ~d. MumN 400 020. 

eun.~ ON TAus~ 

CIN No.: l78910'/H194991(0C6870, T•ltphofte No.: +91 116665 4000, Fax No.: ... 91 116665 4151 
www.bluest~~rlnd!..com 

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 
THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020 

f lnCrores 

Sr. 
PARTICULARS 

QUARTER QUARTER 
No. ENDED ENDED 

31 .3.20 31.3.19 31.3.20 31.3.19 
1 Total Income from Operations 1,305.71 1,601.89 5,404.89 5.259.53 
2 Net Profiti(Loss) for the period 13.08 80.82 210.02 248.46 

(before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 
3 Net Profiti(Loss) for the period before tax 12.33 78.21 205.99 251 .14 

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax 8.90 79.84 143.25 190.06 

(after Exoeptional and/or Extraordinary items) 
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 10.91 78.14 145.71 186.93 

[Comprising Profit I (Loss) for the period (after tax) 
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) 

6 Equity Share Capital 19.26 19.26 19.26 19.26 
(Face Value of the share- 'f.2/. each) 

7 Other Equity 763.11 853.80 
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) of t2 each 

(not amuallsed·) 
a) Basic ·o.92 • 8.29 14.87 19.75 
b) Diluted • 0.92 • 8.29 14.87 19.74 

NOTES: 
1 The statement ~bove is ~n ext~ct of the de~iled form~t of q~,.~~rter1y fin~nci~l results filed with the Stock Ex'~nges 

undtr R~ulation 33 of the SEBI (Usting Obligations and Dlsclosurt Requlre~ts) R~ulatlons, 201 S (as amended). 
~ full fotrnat of th~ quarterly rMults Is available on the ~stt~ of th~ Stock Exchange (VMW.b1t ndla..com) and 
(www.nselndla.com), and on the Company website (VMW.bluestarindla.com). The specified Items of the standalone 
financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020 are given betow. fIn crores 

Sr. 
No. 

PARTICULARS 

1 Revenue from operations 
2 Profit ~fore tax (after 6ceptlonallt~m) 
3 Profit after tax 
4 Total Com rehenslve Income 

Date : May 12, 2020 
Place: Mumbal 

QUARTER 
ENDED 
31.3.20 
1,196.83 

35.45 
33.26 
32.85 

STANDALONE 
QUARTER YEAR ENDED 

ENDED AUDITED 
31.3.19 31 .3.20 31.3.19 
1,481.32 

58..83 
41A4 
40.45 

4,786.49 
167.67 
120.87 
119.14 

4,783.70 
179.85 
121.79 
118.90 

For IWE STAR LIMITED 

Vir SAdvlnl 
Vk. Ch.alnMn and ManagJng ~I'Ktor 

(DIN : 01 571271) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   


