

Blue Star Limited Band Box House, 4th Floor, 254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India. T : +91 22 6654 4000 F : +91 22 6654 4001 www.bluestarindia.com

May 13, 2020

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 500067	NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Q4FY20 and FY20 Audited Financial Results - Newspaper advertisement

In continuation to our letter dated Tuesday, May 12, 2020 with regards to Audited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2020, please find enclosed herewith copies of the advertisements published as follows:

- a) Economic Times (English and Gujarati Mumbai Edition) issue dated **May 13**, **2020**
- b) Financial Express (English All India Edition) issue dated May 13, 2020
- c) Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Mumbai Edition) issue dated May 13, 2020

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website i.e. <u>www.bluestarindia.com</u>

This is for your information and records.



\\172.16.31.16\Legal and Secretarial Documents\(01) Blue Star Limited\2019-20\Stock Exchange Compliances\Regulation 47 - Newspaper Advertisement/Q4-Adv13052020



BLUE STAR LIMITED

Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk,

Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.

CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152

www.bluestarindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

ARTER NDED 1.3.20 ,305.71	CONSOL QUARTER ENDED 31.3.19	LIDATED YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)	YEAR ENDED
NDED	ENDED	ENDED (AUDITED)	ENDED
	31.3.19		(AUDITED)
205 71		31.3.20	31.3.19
,305.71	1,601.89	5,404.89	5,259.53
13.08	80.82	210.02	248.46
12.33	78.21	205.99	251.14
8.90	79.84	143.25	190.06
10.91	78.14	145.71	186.93
19.26	19.26	19.26	19.26
		763.11	853.80
* 0.92	* 8.29	14.87	19.75
* 0.92	* 8.29	14.87	19.74
			* 0.92 * 8.29 14.87

NOTES:

1 The statement above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company website (www.bluestarindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020 are given below.

	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
Sr. No.		QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)	
		31.3.20	31.3.19	31.3.20	31.3.19
1	Revenue from operations	1,196.83	1,481.32	4,786.49	4,783.70
2	Profit before tax (after exceptional item)	35.45	58.83	167.67	179.85
3	Profit after tax	33.26	41.44	120.87	121.79
4	Total Comprehensive Income	32.85	40.45	119.14	118.90

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

	Vir S Advani
Date : May 12, 2020	Vice Chairman and Managing Director
Place: Mumbai	(DIN : 01571278)

BLUE STAR LIMITED

BLUE STAR BUILT ON TRUS

Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk,

Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.

CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152

www.bluestarindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

₹ in Crores CONSOLIDATED YEAR YEAR QUARTER QUARTER Sr. ENDED PARTICULARS ENDED No. ENDED ENDED (AUDITED) (AUDITED) 31.3.19 31.3.20 31.3.20 31.3.19 **Total Income from Operations** 1,305.71 1,601.89 5,404.89 5,259.53 1 2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period 13.08 80.82 210.02 248.46 (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax 3 12.33 78.21 205.99 251.14 (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax 79.84 4 8.90 143.25 190.06 (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 10.91 78.14 145.71 186.93 [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] Equity Share Capital 6 19.26 19.26 19.26 19.26 (Face Value of the share - ₹2/- each) 7 Other Equity 763.11 853.80 Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹2 each 8 (not annualised*) * 0.92 * 8.29 14.87 19.75 a) Basic b) Diluted * 0.92 * 8.29 14.87 19.74

NOTES:

Place: Mumbai

1 The statement above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the guarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company website (www.bluestarindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the guarter and year ended March 31, 2020 are given below. ₹ in Crores

			STANDALONE			
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)		
		31.3.20	31.3.19	31.3.20	31.3.19	
1	Revenue from operations	1,196.83	1,481.32	4,786.49	4,783.70	
2	Profit before tax (after exceptional item)	35.45	58.83	167.67	179.85	
3	Profit after tax	33.26	41.44	120.87	121.79	
4	Total Comprehensive Income	32.85	40.45	119.14	118.90	
For BLUE STAR LIMITED						
Vir S Advani						
Date : May 12, 2020 Vice Chairman and Managing Directo			ging Director			

		The Stream
ice	Chairman	and Managing Director
		(DIN:01571278)

BLUE STAR LIMITED

Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk,

Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.

CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152 www.bluestarindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

= i... C......

BLUE STAR

BUILT ON TRUST

	₹ in Crore					
		CONSOLIDATED				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)	
		31.3.20	31.3.19	31.3.20	31.3.19	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,305.71	1,601.89	5,404.89	5,259.53	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.08	80.82	210.02	248.46	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.33	78.21	205.99	251.14	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.90	79.84	143.25	190.06	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.91	78.14	145.71	186.93	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - ₹2/- each)	19.26	19.26	19.26	19.26	
7	Other Equity			763.11	853.80	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹2 each (not annualised*)					
	a) Basic	* 0.92	* 8.29	14.87	19.75	
	b) Diluted	* 0.92	* 8.29	14.87	19.74	
NOTES:						

1 The statement above is an extract of the detailed format of guarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Reguirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company website (www.bluestarindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020 are given below. ₹ in Crores

	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
Sr. No.		QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)	
		31.3.20	31.3.19	31.3.20	31.3.19
1	Revenue from operations	1,196.83	1,481.32	4,786.49	4,783.70
2	Profit before tax (after exceptional item)	35.45	58.83	167.67	179.85
3	Profit after tax	33.26	41.44	120.87	121.79
4	Total Comprehensive Income	32.85	40.45	119.14	118.90
For BLUE STAR LIMITED					

Vir S Advani Date : May 12, 2020 Vice Chairman and Managing Director Place: Mumbai (DIN:01571278)